© 2024 imc Test & Measurement GmbH
Errors and changes excepted
Data Sheet Version 2.7 - 2024-12-16
Page   1
imc CRONOS-XT Base Unit (CRXT-2000)
Technical Data Sheet
imc CRONOS-XT Base Unit

Flash removable storage CFast-Card Slot
PTP synchronization  requires suitable switch
Dual Band WiFi option O 802.11n, 300 MBit/s, 2.4 / 5 GHz
Enhanced performance  for multi-monitoring, Web-Server, high-speed
fieldbus modules
    " " standard;   "O" optional
© 2024 imc Test & Measurement GmbH
Errors and changes excepted
Data Sheet Version 2.7 - 2024-12-16
Page   2
imc CRONOS-XT Base Unit (CRXT-2000)
Technical Data Sheet
Overview
Order Code properties housing article no.
CRXT-2000 2000 kS/s XT3 11100001
Required POWER option for device supply
Order Code properties housing article no.
CRXT/POWER simple and direct supply connection
(10 V to 35 V DC) via XT-Con

Post Processing
imc FAMOS Reader data visualization PC ●
imc FAMOS Standard / Professional data visualization, analysis, reporting, scripting PC ○
imc FAMOS Enterprise incl. class counting, order tracking, ASAM-ODS browser PC ○
Remote Access
imc LINK remote device access, automatic data transfer PC ○
imc REMOTE Web Server, secure https device access Device ○
CAN
Vektor database (*.dbc import) Vector database interface Device ●
ECU Protokolle for CAN interface: KWP 2000, CCP, OBD-2 Device ○
Application development
imc API .NET programming interface (API) for imc STUDIO PC ○
Accessories
Included accessories
AC/DC power adaptor 110-230V AC (with appropriate XT-Con plug) and plug article no.
CRXT/AC-ADAP-24-150 AC/DC power adaptor, 24 V DC, 150 W, plug: XT-Con (2-pin) 11100096
CRXT/CABLE-PWR-BAN-2M5 power cable CRXT, XT-Con (2-pin) - Banana, 2.5m 11100033
Handles - serve as end-covers
CRXT/HANDLE-R handle and end cover (lid) right side 11100021
CRXT/HANDLE-L handle and end cover (lid) left side 11100022
Sealing caps

2x CRXT/BRACKET-CON interconnect brackets, intended for increased stability;
set of 2 units for top and bottom side
11100040
Miscellaneous
Device certificate
1x Ethernet network cable with latch protection (uncrossed, 2 m) not IP65 sealed
Getting Started (printed): "imc CRONOS-XT Getting Started"
Optional accessories
Power Supply (via Power module)
CRXT/POWER simple, direct power input connection (10 V to 35 V DC) 11100025
CRXT/POWER-X Power input extended: with power  converter for imc CRONOS-XT stabilized
34 V supply (DC bus) for large systems and vehicle applications, incl.
EtherCAT interface for distributed systems
11100049
Power and Plugs
CRXT/AC-ADAP-24-120W-IP65 AC/DC power adaptor IP65, 24 V DC, 120 W, connector: XT-Con (2-pin) 11100032
CRXT/POWER-PLUG POWER plug CRXT, XT-Con (2-pin), sealed, for cable diameter
5.5 to 6.1 mm
11100039
CRXT/CABLE-PWR-CRFX-UPS-3M Connection cable for power supply of CRXT via CRFX-UPS, 3 m 11100097
CRXT/CABLE-NET-3M Ethernet cable CRXT, sealed on one side, 3 m 11100034
CRXT/REMOTE-PLUG REMOTE-plug CRXT, XT-Con (6-pin), sealed,
for cable diameter 4.5 to 5.1 mm
11100036
CRXT/SYNC-PLUG SYNC-plug CRXT, XT-Con (4-pin), sealed,
for cable diameter 4.5 to 5.1 mm
11100037
EtherCAT cable (CRXT system bus or ECAT Slave)
CRXT/CABLE-ECAT-M8-2M EtherCAT cable CRXT, on both sides M8-plug, 2 m 13500386
CRXT/CABLE-ECAT-M8-RJ45-2M EtherCAT cable CRXT, on one side M8-plug to RJ-45, 2 m 13500387
CRXT/CABLE-ECAT-M8-10M EtherCAT cable CRXT, on both sides M8-plug, 10 m 13500388
CRXT/CABLE-ECAT-M8-RJ45-10M EtherCAT cable CRXT, on one side M8-plug to RJ-45, 10 m 13500389
M8 plug pin configuration
Pin Signal
1 +TxD
2 +RxD